standards or rulings of said IELRB Labor Board or court. 

5 

ARTICLE 3 - WORKING CONDITIONS 

3.1 School Year 

The school year for all paraprofessionals shall consist of one hundred eighty (180) 
attendance days. Although the school calendar must provide one hundred eighty-five (185) 
days, sufficient holidays will be given, or the closing of school adjusted, to insure that one 
hundred eighty (180) attendance days shall not be exceeded. 

3.2 	 WorkDay 

The work day shall be from 8:15 a.m. to 2:45 p.m. Work day will be defined as the time in